

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2023)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	13,837	212,388.9	14.9	100.0	5,582	16,010.9	6.7	108.1	19,419	228,399.8	13.7	100.5
Computer Hardware	5,182	55,151.1	3.9	134.8	3,219	7,396.0	3.1	154.0	8,401	62,547.1	3.8	136.8
Computer Software	4,793	36,164.0	2.5	35.9	1,838	3,939.3	1.7	97.9	6,631	40,103.3	2.4	38.3
Telecommunication Equipment	3,862	121,073.8	8.5	170.9	525	4,675.6	2.0	78.1	4,387	125,749.4	7.5	163.7
2: Office Equipment	13,143	24,738.9	1.7	68.2	1,269	1,364.9	0.6	97.2	14,412	26,103.8	1.6	69.3
3: Industrial Equipment	8,643	188,932.5	13.2	100.7	1,681	11,775.3	5.0	75.4	10,324	200,707.8	12.0	98.7
4: Factory Equipment	1,179	30,924.6	2.2	86.9	158	3,169.6	1.3	105.8	1,337	34,094.2	2.0	88.4
5: Construction Equipment	13,785	280,872.5	19.7	103.3	4,825	69,983.3	29.4	116.8	18,610	350,855.8	21.0	105.7
6: Transport Equipment	18,516	136,242.7	9.5	101.1	5,365	35,683.7	15.0	134.0	23,881	171,926.4	10.3	106.5
Automobile	16,021	116,468.3	8.1	99.9	4,528	29,361.5	12.3	130.0	20,549	145,829.8	8.7	104.8
Vessel	37	2,259.5	0.2	57.4	11	201.9	0.1	117.3	48	2,461.4	0.1	59.9
7: Medical Equipment	6,239	55,622.6	3.9	121.5	564	9,343.2	3.9	150.9	6,803	64,965.8	3.9	125.0
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	17,994	218,042.9	15.3	95.9	6,617	63,678.6	26.8	127.8	24,611	281,721.5	16.9	101.6
Commercial Equipment	6,621	64,584.8	4.5	86.6	4,663	29,302.2	12.3	134.9	11,284	93,887.0	5.6	97.5
9: Others	8,425	281,491.6	19.7	62.3	4,779	26,751.2	11.3	108.4	13,204	308,242.8	18.5	64.7
Physical and Chemical Equipment	931	7,515.1	0.5	105.8	88	955.2	0.4	288.3	1,019	8,470.3	0.5	113.9
Total	101,761	1,429,257.2	100.0	89.1	30,840	237,760.7	100.0	117.6	132,601	1,667,017.9	100.0	92.3
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				91 (92)				171 (172)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	89. 1%				119. 7%				92. 5%			

Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2023)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	13,837	201,495.3	14.8	100.3	5,582	14,966.7	6.5	93.0	19,419	216,462.0	13.6	99.8
Computer Hardware	5,182	52,411.6	3.8	133.9	3,219	6,938.6	3.0	159.0	8,401	59,350.2	3.7	136.5
Computer Software	4,793	36,283.1	2.7	37.2	1,838	3,334.5	1.4	60.8	6,631	39,617.6	2.5	38.4
Telecommunication Equipment	3,862	112,800.6	8.3	176.0	525	4,693.6	2.0	75.2	4,387	117,494.2	7.4	167.0
2: Office Equipment	13,143	22,668.9	1.7	67.0	1,269	1,249.7	0.5	85.6	14,412	23,918.6	1.5	67.8
3: Industrial Equipment	8,643	175,208.0	12.9	103.2	1,681	14,826.3	6.4	80.9	10,324	190,034.3	11.9	101.1
4: Factory Equipment	1,179	29,811.0	2.2	89.8	158	3,004.7	1.3	106.8	1,337	32,815.7	2.1	91.2
5: Construction Equipment	13,785	268,637.9	19.7	102.7	4,825	66,614.1	28.9	116.3	18,610	335,252.0	21.0	105.1
6: Transport Equipment	18,516	129,853.5	9.5	101.1	5,365	35,810.7	15.5	130.3	23,881	165,664.2	10.4	106.3
Automobile	16,021	110,524.1	8.1	99.6	4,528	29,876.1	13.0	126.4	20,549	140,400.2	8.8	104.3
Vessel	37	2,152.2	0.2	58.1	11	190.4	0.1	125.2	48	2,342.6	0.1	60.7
7: Medical Equipment	6,239	51,568.6	3.8	119.7	564	8,914.8	3.9	150.1	6,803	60,483.4	3.8	123.4
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	17,994	205,935.2	15.1	95.2	6,617	60,192.6	26.1	125.9	24,611	266,127.8	16.7	100.8
Commercial Equipment	6,621	59,565.6	4.4	84.4	4,663	27,056.2	11.7	130.3	11,284	86,621.8	5.4	94.9
9: Others	8,425	277,699.8	20.4	62.5	4,779	24,893.6	10.8	105.9	13,204	302,593.4	19.0	64.6
Physical and Chemical Equipment	931	6,967.6	0.5	104.3	88	877.6	0.4	276.8	1,019	7,845.2	0.5	112.1
Total	101,761	1,362,878.2	100.0	89.0	30,840	230,473.2	100.0	114.8	132,601	1,593,351.4	100.0	92.0
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				91 (92)				171 (172)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	89.0%				116.7%				92.1%			